TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger and Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QBase Inc.		01/27/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qbase, LLC
Street Address:	12018 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3357387	QBASE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035726540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303 572 6500

Email: strongg@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle L Strong

Address Line 1: 1200 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119677.010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle L. Strong
Signature:	/Gayle L. Strong/
	IRADEINARA

900274815 REEL: 005176 FRAME: 0904

3357387

CH \$40,00

Date:	12/17/2013			
Total Attachments: 12 source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page1.tif				
source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page	source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page2.tif			
source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page	source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page3.tif source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page4.tif			
source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page5.tif source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page6.tif				
source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page				
source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page	9.tif			
source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page source=Cert. of Merger - Qbase, LLC#page	11.tif			
5 , , , ,				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005176 FRAME: 0905

201002600462

DATE: 01/27/2010

DOCUMENT ID 201002600462

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

COOLIDGE, WALL CO, LPA 33 W. FIRST ST., SUITE 600 DAYTON, OH 45402

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1906197

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

QBASE, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

201002600462

MERGER/DOMESTIC



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 25th day of January, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005176 FRAME: 0906

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

COOLIDGE, WALL CO, LPA 33 W. FIRST ST., SUITE 600 DAYTON, OH 45402

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1658066

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

QBASE INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

201002600462



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 25th day of January, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State

Junifor (

TRADEMARK REEL: 005176 FRAME: 0907



1.

Form 551 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 Expedite

*** Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

O Non Expedite

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Filing Fee \$125 (154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan associations, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts

	SURVIVING ENTITY			
A.	Name of the entity surviving the merger	Dbase Acquisition Sub, LLC		
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of	of the surviving entity has been ch	nanged to the following	
	Qbase, LLC			
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing	through the merger)		
C.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the approp	riate box and fill in the approp	riate blanks)	
	□ Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter numb	er		
	□ Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter numb	er		
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporate and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio		on of	
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporate and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of		on of	
	☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the la and licensed to transact buiness in the state of Ohio u			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the la and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of			
Ø	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company,	with registration number	1906197	
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company,	with registration number		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Compar registered to do business in the state of Ohio under re		e jurisdiction of	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Compa and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohi	, ,	e jurisdiction of	

Page 1 of 12

REEL: 005176 FRAME: 0908

☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) f and registered to do b	Nonprofit Limited Liability Company organized upusiness in the state of Ohio under registration	inder the laws of the jurisdicti	on of
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) N and NOT registered t	onprofit Limited Liability Company organized un o do business in the State of Ohio	nder the laws of the jurisdictic	n of
☐ Partnership, registration	on number, if any,		
☐ Partnership NOT regis	stered with the state of Ohio		
□ Domestic (Ohio) Limite	ed Partnership, with registration number		
□ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Lir and registered to do bu	mited Partnership organized under the laws of t usiness in the state of Ohio under registration n	he jurisdiction of	
□ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Lin and NOT registered to	nited Partnership organized under the laws of t do business in the state of Ohio	ne jurisdiction of	
□ Domestic (Ohio) Limite	d Liability Partnership, with the registration nun	nber	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Lir and registered to do bu	nited Liability Partnership organized under the siness in the state of Ohio under registration no	laws of the jurisdiction of umber	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Lim and NOT registered to do	ited Liability Partnership organized under the la business in the state of Ohio	aws of the jurisdiction of	
of formation, for each er	Y ter/license/registration number, type of entity, ju ntity merging out of existence. (If this is insuffi ease attach a separate sheet listing the add	cient space to reflect	
Name	Charter, License, Registration , or Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Qbase Inc.	1658066	ОН	corporation
			
MERGER AGREEMENT The name and mailing ac merger agreement upon	ddress of the person or entity from whom/which	eligible persons may obtain	a copy of the
Alillord W. Donder			
Willard W. Pardue, Jr. Name	2619 Commons Bo Mailing Address	ulevard, Suite 120	
Basyararaak	-		
Beavercreek City	OH State	45431	<u>.</u>
•	Sidle	Zip Code	

II.

111.

TRADEMARK.ast Revised: 12/01/2008
REEL: 005176 FRAME: 0909

IV.	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on the date of the filing; the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the date of filing, if no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger).
V.	MERGER AUTHORIZED Each constituent entity has complied with all of the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.
VI.	STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.
VII.	STATUTORY AGENT If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, OR if the surviving entity is a domestic corporation, limited flability company, or limited partnership entity updating its agent information, provide the name and address of statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.
	Name Malling Address
	City State Zip Code
VIII	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT If the new entity is a domestic corporation, domestic limited liability company, partnership or domestic limited partnership, then the agent must accept appointment.
	The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent upon whom service of process against any constituent entity or the surviving entity may be served, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent. NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC. Signature of Agent Tin Probst Date If the agent is an individual using a P.O. Box, the agent must check this box to confirm that he or she is an Ohio resident
łX	AMENDMENTS in the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.
	☐ Amendments are attached ☐ No Amendments
X	REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE If a domestic or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving or new entity resulting from the merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be licensed to transact business in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 and division

(G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic corporation, and by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

The savi and	ngs and loan, limited liability company	OREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY nsact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, y, partnership, limited partnership, or limited liability partnership, tatutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity			
Nam	9	Mailing Address	Mailing Address		
City		Ohio State	Zip Code		
	☐ If the agent is an individual usin agent is an Ohio resident.	ng a P.O. Box, check the box to confir	m that the		
partr statu Secr	nership, or limited liability partnership (tory agent listed above as long as aut etary of State of Ohio if the agent can	avings bank, savings and loan, limited lia ("surviving entity") irrevocably consents to thority of the agent continues, and (2) to snot be found. If the surviving entity fails lity's license or registration to do business	o (1) service of process on the service of process upon the to designate another agent,		
The	qualifying entity also states as follows:	: (Complete only if applicable)			
	ign Qualifying Corporation (Section e qualifying entity is a foreign corporat	n 1703.04) tion, the following information must be co	mpleted.)		
(a)	Name of the corporation in its juris	ediction of formation			
(b)	If the corporate name is not availal	ble, the trade name under which it will do	business in Ohio		
(c)	Location and complete address of	its principal office			
	Mailing Address				
	City	State	Zip Code		
(d)	Name of the county in which its prin	incipal office in Ohio, if any, is to be locate	ed		
(e)	A brief summary of the cororate pu	rpose to be exercised within Ohio			
(f)	To procure a license to transact busine	ess in Ohio, a foreign corporation for-profit m	nust file with the secretary		

To procure a license to transact business in Ohio, a foreign corporation for-profit must file with the secretary of state a certificate of good standing or subsistence, dated not earlier than 90 days prior to the filing of the application, under the seal of the secretary of state, or other proper official, of the jurisdiction under the laws of which said corporation was incorporated, setting forth: (1) the exact corporate title; (2) the date of incorporation; and (3) the fact that the corporation is in good standing or is a subsisting corporation.

Page 4 of 12 TRADEMARK Last Revised: 12/01/2008

	Name of the Foreign nationally/federally chart	ered bank, savings bank,	or savings and loan association
	Any trade name(s) under which the corporatio	n will conduct business in	Ohio
	Location of the corporation's main office (Non-	Ohio)	
	Mailing Address		
	City	State	Zip Code
	Principal office location in Ohio		
	Mailing Address		
	City	Ohio State	Zip Code
	(If there will not be an office in Ohio, please The corporation will exercise the following purp		m)
_			
	Qualifying Limited Liability Company (Secti		on must be completed.)
qu		ny, the following information	, ,
qu	ualifying entity is a foreign limited liability compa	ny, the following information	on of formation
- I	ualifying entity is a foreign limited liability comparts. Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit limited liability. Name under which the limited liability company.	ny, the following information	on of formation

2 Foreign Notice (Section 1703.031)

3.

TRADEMARK Last Revised: 12/01/2008

Jurisdiction

i)	Address to which interested persons may di operating agreement, bylaws, or other chart	irect requests for copie ter documents of the co	es of the articles of or	ganization,
	Mailing Address			
	City	State		Zip Code
reig the	gn Qualifying Limited Partnership under se qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership	ction 1782.49 o, the following informat	tion must be complet	ed.)
	Name of the limited partnership			
	The limited partnership was formed on _			
			Date	
	Under the laws of the jurisdiction of		Jurisdiction	
	Address of the office of the limited partnershi	in to the footest of the		
	Mailing Address City		State	Zip Code
	Address of the limited partnership's principal	office		
	Mailing Address			
	City	,	State	Zip Code
	The names and business or residence addres follows:	sses of the general par	tners of the partners	hip are as
		,		
	Name	Mailing Address		
	Name	Mailing Address		
	Name	Mailing Address		

(Please attach additional separate sheet(s) listing other general partners and their addresses as needed)

REEL: 005176 FRAME: 0913

(f)	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained						
	Mailing Address						
	City	State Zip Code					
The in C	The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain such records un Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.	ntil the registration of the limited partne	ership				
	gn Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership (Section 1776.86) (if the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership, the following information must be completed.)						
(a)	a) Name of the partnership						
	Name must include one of the folling phrases or abbreviations: "registered limited liability partnership," "limited liability partnership," "R.L.L.P.," "R.L.P.," or "LLP."						
(b)	The partnership was formed under the laws of the jurisdiction of						
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief executive office						
	Mailing Address						
	City State	Zip Code					
(d)	If the chief executive office is not in Ohio, the address of any office of the partnership in Ohio, if one exists						
	Mailing Address						
	City Ohio State	Zip Code					
(e)	Foreign limited liability partnership must attach evidence of existence formation (origin).	e in its jurisdiction of					

(Proceed to page 8 for signatures of authorized officers, partners and representatives.)

REEL: 005176 FRAME: 0914

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

Qbase Inc.	
Exact name of entity	
By! Thoman Shaup	
Signature	
Its: Thomas E. Shoup, President	
Date: 1-20-2010	
Qbase Acquisition Sub, LLC Exact name of entity By: Dhayse Holdings, LLC, Sole Member By: Signature Its: Thomas E. Shoup, Authorized Representat Date: 1-20-2010 Exact name of entity	ive
Exact name of enuty	
Ву:	
Signature	
lts:	
Title Date:	
Exact name of entity	
By:	
Signature Its:	
Title	
Date:	
Exact name of entity	
Ву:	
Signature	
its:	
Title Date:	

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)).

TRADEMARK Last Revised: 12/01/2008 REEL: 005176 FRAME: 0915

AFFIDAVIT RELEASES FROM VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

Qbase Inc.

AGENCY Ohio Department of Taxation Dissolution Section 4485 Northland Ridge Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43229 AGENCY Ohio Bureau of Workers'	DATE NOTIFIED 1/20/2010	AGENCY Ohio Job & Family Services Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-466-2319 Overnight:	DATE NOTIFIED 1/20/2010
AGENCY	1/20/2010	Phone: 614-466-2319	
		4020 East 5th Avenue Columbus, OH 43219-1811	Regular: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218
Compensation 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43215	DATE NOTIFIED	TREASURER The treasurer of any county in in which the corporation has personal property:	DATE NOTIFIED
		Greene County Clark County	1/20/2010 1/20/2010
corporation. Signature Thomas E. Sh	mufShoup	executing the certificate of merger or by a Title President	in office of the
Name	oup		
2619 Commons Blvd Mailing Address	, Suite 120		
Beavercreek City	OH State	45431 Zip Code	
Acknowledged before me and	subscribed in my pre Date	Jan 20, 2010 ha MWelch	
	Seal Motary Pul	DIIC	
	Commissio	Date	<u> </u>
	♠ In an	THA M. WELCH, Notary Public of for the State of Ohio commission Expires Dec. 21, 2010	

Page 9 of 12

TRADEMARK Last Revised: 12/01/2008

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

RECORDED: 12/17/2013

STATE OF	Ohio						
County	of Greene	_SS:					
	Thomas E. Sho	ир					
Name of Office	r						
	sident	_of		Inc.			
Title of Officer			Name of Corporation				
and that this af	fidavit is made in	compliance with S	ection 1701.811(B)(4)	of the Ohio Revised Code.			
That above-named corporation: (Check one (1) of the following)							
	Has no persona	I property in any o	ounty in Ohio				
0	Is the type requi	ired to pay person	al property taxes to sta	ate authorities only			
Ø	Has personal pr	operty only in the	following county (ies)				
	Greene	<u> </u>	Clark				
and that the ne		orporation are suff		eal property taxes accrued to date.			
Acknowledged before me and subscribed in my pre Date San 20, 2010 Mautha Mullch							
Seal		Notary P	actha M	U Welch			
Expiration date	of Notary Public's	Commission	Date	MARTHA M. WELCH, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 21, 2010			

Page 10 of 12

TRADEMARK Last Revised: 12/01/2008 **REEL: 005176 FRAME: 0917**